SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Orange Park High School Panelboard/Switchgear
Replacement .

SDCC PROJECT NO: __C-4-11/12

The Owner authonzed the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
February 16, 2012.

.ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  289.680.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County (see attached for breakdown).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is August 2, 2012. Final Completion date is August 17, 2012.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of.” Seventy-two thousand, fifty and 50/100 dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $289,680.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $72,050.50
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $217,629.50

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices guoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in

the proper ratio to the cost of jhe origi r contract under benefit of competitive bidding.
Signature: Z Date: > / 4,’/ 2z
Architect

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: __ Date;_5-%- 12
C tract r j
Signature: Date: X — f _ /42/
SDCC Pro;ect Manager
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010 :
EFF 7/10/08



05'050'2.% 00°0s% 0S'S20'v% 00°S26°29% *LOVHINOD WOoY4 1ONA3a TvioL

05'080'2.% 00°0S% 05'520'v$ 00°526'29% . ou} 00 OMOBIg fBaABID  JYELODZ)
NOIIONGEa  ThLJ SONIAVS (%0) SONIAVS  INNOWY HOGNaIA Fod
wioL XvL Xv1 ‘'0'd
(ZLHL-0)

JININIOVTdT YYAOHOLIMS/QUVYOSTISNV HOH YVd SONVHO
ONISYHINNC LO3uIa .

geLzt Z102/8LY

#7034 aiva

§902¢ T4 YRIVd 3ONVO
JARA 3DITIO00 002
ONIORLOITS N R L



